Applications:
•   Curing:
 › Inks
 › Coatings
 › Adhesives
•  Inspection
•  Machine Vision
•  Fiber-coupled illumination

4
PDS-002839 Rev02                © 2017  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Ordering Information
Note 1: A Bin Kit represents a group of individual flux or power bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number.  Individual flux bins are not orderable.
Note 2: Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped - higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
Note 3: For ordering package configuration R34, replace F34 with R34 in the  Ordering Part Number.
Product Family Emitting Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit 1,2
SBM = Ceramic
Surface Mount
Multi-Die Package
120 = 12 mm2 UV = Ultraviolet
F34 = 10mm x 11mm
Ceramic Surface Mount
Package, 3x4 Array
R34 = Starboard
configuration
See page 3
 for complete bin
definition tables
SBM-120-UV Product Datasheet
Wavelength Range (nm)
Radiometric  Flux
Wavelength
Bins
Package
Configuration
Ordering Part Number3Bin Kit Flux
Code
Min. Flux (W)
365-375
H 8.0 365, 370 F34 SBM-120-UV-F34-H365-22
I 9.1 365, 370 F34 SBM-120-UV-F34-I365-22
380-390
L 12.1 380, 385 F34 SBM-120-UV-F34-L385-22
M 13.3 380, 385 F34 SBM-120-UV-F34-M385-22
390-400
L 12.1 390, 395 F34 SBM-120-UV-F34-L395-22
M 13.3 390, 395 F34 SBM-120-UV-M34-M395-22
400-410
K 11.0 400, 405 F34 SBM-120-UV-F34-K405-22
L 12.1 400, 405 F34 SBM-120-UV-F34-L405-22
Part Numbering Nomenclature
 SBM                           <XX>                                  W<tc>                                 X34                               <F###-##>
Ordering Part Numbers
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com